

# **City of West Allis**

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

#### Ordinance

File Number: O-2011-0072

Final Action: NOV - 1 2011

Sponsor(s):

Advisory Committee

An Ordinance to Amend Section 1.021 of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code to redistrict the boundaries of the Aldermanic Districts of the City of West Allis.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Section 1.021 of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to read:

- 1.021 ALDERMANIC DISTRICTS. The City is divided into five (5) Aldermanic Districts with two (2) Alderpersons from each Aldermanic District elected every four (4) years. All Aldermanic Districts are as compact in area as possible and contain, as nearly as practicable by combining contiguous whole wards, a substantially equal number of inhabitants according to the 2010 Decennial Federal Census of Population.
- (1) First Aldermanic District. The combination of the 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, and 5th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the First Aldermanic District.
- (2) Second Aldermanic District. The combination of the 6th, 7th, 8th, 9th, and 10th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Second Aldermanic District.
- (3) Third Aldermanic District. The combination of the 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th, and 15th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Third Aldermanic District.
- (4) Fourth Aldermanic District. The combination of the 16th, 17th, 18th, 19th, and 20th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Fourth Aldermanic District.
- (5) Fifth Aldermanic District. The combination of the 21st, 22nd, 23rd, 24th, and 25th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Fifth Aldermanic District.

\* \* \*

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

**PASSED** 

NOV \_ 1 2011

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor

### COMMUNITY (N) NEWSPAPERS

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

#### 0003907029

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE JANEL LEMANSKE West Allis, WI 53214

Patti Guerrero hereby states that she is authorized by Journal Communications Inc. to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in city and county of Milwaukee; was published in the My Community Now- Midwest on 10/20/2011 and 10/27/2011; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Patti Guerrero

State of Wisconsin )			
) SS: County of Milwaukee)			
Subscribed and sworn before me this	1st	day of Lov ,20	11.
Beulian Bert	-		
Notary Public State of Wisconsin		Wiscons Of Wiscons	
My Commission Expires 1-25-15		* BARBARA	

Municipal Code to redistrict the boundaries of the Aldermanic Districts of the City of West Allis.

the Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as fol-

ordinance that was introduced at the October 18, 2011 meeting of the West Allis Common

Council, the essence of which is as follows:

Notice is hereby given that an

An Ordinance to Amend Section 1.021 of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code to redistrict the boundaries of the Aldermanic Districts of the City of West Allis. The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Section 1.021 of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended

to read:

1.021 ALDERMANIC DISTRICTS. The City is divided into five (5) Aldermanic Districts with two (2) Alderpersons from each Aldermanic District elected every four (4) years. All Aldermanic Districts are as compact in area as possible and contain, as nearly as practicable by combining contiguous whole wards, a substantially equal number of inhabitants according to the 2010 Decennial Federal Census of Population.

(1) First Aldermanic District. The combination of the 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, and 5th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward

Map of this City, shall constitute the First Aldermanic District.

(2) Second Aldermanic District. The combination of the 6th, 7th, 8th, 9th, and 10th wards, as iden tified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Second Aldermanic District.

(3) Third Aldermanic District. The combination of the 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th, and 15th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Third Aldermanic District.

(4) Fourth Aldermanic District. The combination of the 16th, 17th, 18th, 19th, and 20th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Fourth Alder-

manic District.

(5) Fifth Aldermanic District. The combination of the 21st, 22nd, 23rd, 24th, and 25th wards, as identified and shown on the official Ward Map of this City, shall constitute the Fifth Aldermanic

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Will be considered by the Common Council of the City of West Allis in the Common Council Chambers, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., West Allis, WI 53214, on November 1, 2011 beginning at 7:00 p.m., under Subsection (1) of Section 62.08 of the Statutes of the State of Wisconsin.

Further information about the ordinance, including maps, may be found by visiting the City of West Allis website and Legislative Information Center at http:/ /www.westalliswi.gov/

Paul M. Ziehler, City Administrative Officer, Clerk/Treasurer PUBLISH: October 20, 2011 and

tober 27, 2011

## COMMUNITY (N) NEWSPAPERS

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

#### 0003922770

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS
CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE
7525 W GREENFIELD AVE
JANEL LEMANSKE
West Allis, WI 53214

Chris DeRosier hereby states that he is authorized by Journal Communications Inc. to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in city and county of Milwaukee; was published in the My Community Now- Midwest on 11/10/2011; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Chris DeRosier

State of Wisconsin )	SS:				
County of Milwaukee)					
Subscribed and sworn k	pefore me this	22 nd	day of	Nou	,2011.
Barbara Bail				Williams.	<i>III</i> .
Notary Public State of Wisconsin  My Commission Expires			WHITE OF WISC	ONSIL	
	ž		S SIDDAD	A Z	
			BARTZ		
				The state of the s	
				TARYP	Milling